
1st 381 1st 2.295 1st 3
2nd 377 2nd 2.682 2nd 3
3rd 376 3rd 2.711 3rd 8
4th 370 4th 2.737 4th 8
5th 370 5th 2.860 5th 9
6th 364 6th 2.910 6th 13
7th 362 7th 2.931 7th 17
8th 360 8th 2.972 8th 18
9th 355 9th 2.972 9th 18

10th 354 10th 3.115 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 20
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Glen Sterling Y 2.547 2.818 2.682 2 195 186 381 1 0 3 2 2

102 Justin Stutzman Y 6.808 6.835 6.821 15 152 130 282 15 0 30 15 0
103 Dave Huffman Y 3.573 3.964 3.768 13 185 185 370 5 0 18 9 0

104 Greg Wahlstrum Y 2.743 3.202 2.972 9 184 163 347 12 0 21 12 0

105 Forrest Foster Y 3.913 4.867 4.390 14 128 161 289 14 0 28 14 0
106 Ryan Halls Y 3.538 DQ DQ DQ 166 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 Robert Unertl Y 3.535 2.410 2.972 8 179 176 355 9 0 17 7 0

108 Curt Knitt Y 1.990 2.599 2.295 1 189 188 377 2 0 3 1 3
109 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.702 2.720 2.711 3 185 179 364 6 0 9 5 0

110 Mike McBride Y 2.738 2.983 2.860 5 189 187 376 3 0 8 4 0
111 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.644 3.217 2.931 7 177 171 348 11 0 18 8 0
112 Steve Hoskin Y 3.641 2.719 3.180 12 185 175 360 8 0 20 11 0
113 Robert DiRose Y 2.488 3.742 3.115 10 182 172 354 10 0 20 10 0
114 Wayne Kelm Y 2.677 3.668 3.173 11 171 169 340 13 0 24 13 0

James Salwei
Robert Unertl

Dean Kapphahn
Dave Huffman
Robert DiRose

Paul Hilgedick
James Salwei

Curt Knitt
Glen Sterling

Paul Hilgedick
Alan Marsh

Mike McBride
James Salwei

Dean Kapphahn

Glen Sterling
Curt Knitt

Mike McBride
Alan Marsh

Dave Huffman

Steve Hoskin
Robert Unertl
Robert DiRose

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Curt Knitt
Glen Sterling
Alan Marsh

Mike McBride
Paul Hilgedick

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD 

Two Gun Overall Results
7/11/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Robert Unertl
Greg Wahlstrum
Robert DiRose

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

115 Alan Marsh Y 2.917 2.557 2.737 4 181 189 370 4 0 8 3 1
116 James Salwei Y 2.907 2.914 2.910 6 181 181 362 7 0 13 6 0



1ST 195 1ST 1.990 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.488 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.547 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.644 4TH
5TH 185 5th 2.677 5TH
6TH 185 6th 2.702 6TH
7TH 184 7th 2.738 7TH
8TH 182 8th 2.743 8TH
9TH 181 9th 2.907 9TH

10TH 181 10th 2.917 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.175 0 1ST 1.175 13th
2ND 50 1.457 0 2nd 1.457
3RD 50 2.032 0 3rd 1.477 20

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 4.365 50 2.282 49 2.085 50 1.457 195 1 0 2.547 3 4 2 3 1 2 6
2 Y 102 42 7.395 37 8.240 32 7.051 41 4.544 152 15 0 6.808 16 31 16 0
3 Y 103 47 3.350 45 4.936 46 3.214 47 2.790 185 5 0 3.573 13 18 10 0 0 0
4 Y 104 47 2.548 49 2.545 41 3.424 47 2.456 184 7 0 2.743 8 15 6 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 10 3.807 33 4.463 41 3.242 44 4.141 128 16 0 3.913 15 31 15 0
6 Y 106 41 3.851 43 3.706 34 3.811 48 2.785 166 14 0 3.538 12 26 14 0
7 Y 107 45 5.810 44 3.369 44 2.646 46 2.313 179 11 0 3.535 11 22 13 0
8 Y 108 42 2.044 49 2.731 48 2.011 50 1.175 189 2 0 1.990 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
9 Y 109 48 1.934 44 2.769 48 2.815 45 3.289 185 4 0 2.702 6 10 4 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 49 1.856 46 3.147 46 3.207 48 2.741 189 3 0 2.738 7 10 5 1 0 0 1
11 Y 111 43 1.661 47 3.190 48 2.425 39 3.300 177 12 0 2.644 4 16 7 0 0 0
12 Y 112 45 4.972 50 2.032 47 3.047 43 4.514 185 6 0 3.641 14 20 12 0 0
13 Y 113 40 2.258 49 2.878 48 3.340 45 1.477 182 8 0 2.488 2 10 3 0 2 1 3
14 Y 114 45 3.065 47 3.232 34 2.123 45 2.288 171 13 0 2.677 5 18 8 0 0 0
15 Y 115 49 3.389 43 2.775 40 2.900 49 2.602 181 10 0 2.917 10 20 11 0 0 0
16 Y 116 48 2.342 45 3.012 43 2.631 45 3.641 181 9 0 2.907 9 18 9 0 0 0 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Curt Knitt
Glen Sterling

Robert DiRose
Paul Hilgedick
Mike McBride

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Greg Wahlstrum
Dean Kapphahn

Wayne Kelm

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Greg Wahlstrum

Paul Hilgedick
Dave Huffman
Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstrum
Robert DiRose

50
50
45

Curt Knitt
Glen Sterling

Robert DiRose

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Wayne Kelm
Paul Hilgedick

Alan Marsh

Dean Kapphahn

Mike McBride

Curt Knitt
Glen Sterling
Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

7/11/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD 

Glen Sterling
Curt Knitt

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Mike McBride

Curt Knitt
Robert DiRose
Glen Sterling

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

James Salwei James Salwei
Dave Huffman

Alan Marsh
Steve Hoskin
Robert Unertl

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

James Salwei
Alan Marsh

Robert DiRose

Competitor

Wayne Kelm
Alan Marsh
James Salwei

Robert Unertl
Curt Knitt
Paul Hilgedick
Mike McBride
Dean Kapphahn

Justin Stutzman
Dave Huffman
Greg Wahlstrum
Forrest Foster
Ryan Halls

Glen Sterling

Steve Hoskin

3
4

10
10
10
15
16
18
18
18
20
20
22



1ST 189 1ST 2.410 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.557 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.599 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.719 4TH
5TH 185 5th 2.720 5TH
6TH 181 6th 2.818 6TH
7TH 179 7th 2.914 7TH
8TH 176 8th 2.983 8TH
9TH 175 9th 3.202 9TH

10TH 172 10th 3.217 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.387 0 1ST 1.387 13th
2nd 50 2.144 0 2ND 1.847
3rd 50 2.193 0 3RD 1.923 20

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 47 3.429 50 1.387 48 3.250 41 3.204 186 4 0 2.818 6 10 4 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 21 7.925 32 5.686 39 7.119 38 6.610 130 15 0 6.835 15 30 15 0
3 Y 103 45 4.101 47 3.126 45 5.056 48 3.574 185 5 0 3.964 13 18 9 0 0 0

4 Y 104 36 2.406 41 2.419 43 4.418 43 3.563 163 13 0 3.202 9 22 11 0 0
5 Y 105 42 5.951 36 2.654 38 5.032 45 5.829 161 14 0 4.867 14 28 14 0
6 Y 106 46 5.217 DQ DQ 45 3.979 40 6.083 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 49 2.109 40 3.373 41 2.235 46 1.923 176 8 0 2.410 1 9 3 0 3 1 4
8 Y 108 46 2.563 50 2.193 45 2.502 47 3.137 188 2 0 2.599 3 5 2 2 1 2 5
9 Y 109 47 2.224 38 3.691 46 1.847 48 3.117 179 7 0 2.720 5 12 6 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 49 3.059 41 3.527 49 2.919 48 2.425 187 3 0 2.983 8 11 5 1 0 0 1
11 Y 111 47 2.987 33 3.220 47 4.523 44 2.138 171 11 0 3.217 10 21 10 0 0 0
12 Y 112 41 3.472 48 2.421 45 2.614 41 2.368 175 9 0 2.719 4 13 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 35 3.163 49 2.888 45 5.034 43 3.882 172 10 0 3.742 12 22 12 0 0
14 Y 114 47 3.561 42 2.455 47 3.285 33 5.371 169 12 0 3.668 11 23 13 0
15 Y 115 49 2.026 50 2.144 50 2.307 40 3.749 189 1 0 2.557 2 3 1 3 2 3 8

16 Y 116 46 2.174 48 2.897 47 3.393 40 3.190 181 6 0 2.914 7 13 8 0 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Glen Sterling
Alan Marsh
Curt Knitt

Robert DiRose

OVERALL 
PLACE

Greg Wahlstrum
Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick
Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Glen Sterling
James Salwei
Mike McBride

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Alan Marsh

Robert Unertl

7/11/2021

Glen Sterling
Justin Stutzman
Dave Huffman
Greg Wahlstrum

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Forrest Foster

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Dean Kapphahn
Steve Hoskin
Robert DiRose
Wayne Kelm
Alan Marsh

Ryan Halls
Robert Unertl
Curt Knitt
Paul Hilgedick
Mike McBride

James Salwei

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Robert Unertl

Alan Marsh
Curt Knitt

Steve Hoskin
Paul Hilgedick

Curt Knitt
Mike McBride
Glen Sterling

Dave Huffman
James Salwei
Paul Hilgedick

Alan Marsh
Curt Knitt

23Glen Sterling

46
46
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Robert DiRose
Wayne Kelm

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Robert Unertl
Glen Sterling

Mike McBride
Paul Hilgedick
Steve Hoskin
James Salwei

Dave Huffman
Dean Kapphahn
Greg Wahlstrum

3
5
9

10
11
12
13
13
18
21
22

22



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD 
Light Gun Equipment List

7/11/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Ryan Halls LG 6mm Savage McGowen Savage Leupold R17 Berger ~
2 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4995 Roy's Wheeler
3 Wayne Kelm LG 6 BRA BAT Brux Wheeler Nightforce Varget Berger Wheeler
4 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 BRX BAT Kreiger McMillan March Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom
5 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher BAT Brux Hilgedick/Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick
6 James Salwei LG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RE15/30 Berger Salwei
7 Steve Hoskin LG 6 DASHER BAT Lilja McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hoskin
8 Forrest Foster LG 6 BRD Stiller McGowen H-S Nightforce RE15 Berger Foster
9 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 BR BAT Lederer McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

10 Dave Huffman LG 6 BRA Borden Lilja Wheeler Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail North Ridge
11 Glen Sterling LG 6 Dasher BAT Kreiger Kelbey Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Sterling
12 Justin Stutzman LG 6mm BR Savage Savage ~ Leupold RL15 DB105 ~
13 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA BAT Bartlien Unertl Vortex GE Varget Bart 105 Unertl
14 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA BAT Bartlien Self Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail Knitt
15 Alan Marsh LG 6 Dasher Panda Kreiger Kelbey March ~ ~ Marsh
16 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/11/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Ryan Halls HG 6mm Savage McGowen Savage Leupold R17 Berger
2 Robert DiRose HG 300 Hart Kreiger McMillan March H4350 Berger Unknown
3 Wayne Kelm HG 6 BRA BAT Brux Wheeler Nightforce Varget Berger Wheeler
4 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX BAT Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom
5 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Stolle Brux Hilgedick Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick
6 James Salwei HG 6 BRA Nesika Kreiger D&B Nightforce H4895 Berger Salwei
7 Steve Hoskin HG 6 Dasher BAT Kreiger Hoskin Nightforce Varget Berger Hoskin
8 Forrest Foster HG 6 BRD Stiller McGowen H-S Nightforce RE15 Berger Foster
9 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 BR BAT Lederer McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

10 Dave Huffman HG 6.5 x 47L Panda Bartlein Ratlaid CRB Vortex H4350 Varget North Ridge
11 Glen Sterling HG 6 Dasher BAT Brux Sterling Nightforce Varget Varget Sterling
12 Justin Stutzman HG 6mm BR Savage Savage ~ Leupold RL15 DB105 ~
13 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA BAT Bartlien Own Nightforce Varget Bart 105 Zaborowski
14 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA BAT Bartlien Self Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail Self
15 Alan Marsh HG 6 Dasher Panda Kreiger Kelbey March ~ ~ Marsh
16 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick
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